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corner of plot No. 28 of the Government Survey Plan No. XVIII.62, locality 
" Pilles ", which point is on the boundary between the villages of Xerovounos 
and Amadhies ; thence northwards along the said village boundary to the 
point of commencement, all which said boundary is shown edged red on the 
Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1576. 

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the Colony at Troodos, 
this 6th day of July, 1953. 

G O D SAVE T H E QUEEN. 

( M . P . 1328/53.) 

No. 328. T H E P O S T O F F I C E LAW. 
CAP. 281. 

ORDER I N C O U N C I L No. 2629 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

J. FLETCHERCOOKE, 
Acting Governor. 
In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 7 of the Post Office Law, I, 

the Acting Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order as 
follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Order, 1953. 
2. The respective rates of postage set forth in the Schedule hereto shall be 

charged by the PostmasterGeneral in respect of parcels posted in the Colony for 
conveyance to places therein mentioned. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 9th day of July, 1953» and 
thereupon the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Orders, 1952 and 1953, shall be 
revoked. 

SCHEDULE. 

Gazettes: 
Suppl. No. 3: 
26.3.1952 

9.7.1952 
7-5-1953 

Country of Destination 

Abyssinia—See Ethiopia. 
Aden (including Kamaran 

Island and Mukalla) 
Afghanistan :— 

Kabul, Jallahabad and 
Kandahar only 

Alaska 
Albania 
Algeria . . . . _ . . 
Andorra, Republic of—Same 

as Spain. 
AntiguaSee Leeward Islands 
Arabia—See Saudi Arabia. 
Argentine Republic 
Ascension 
Australia (Commonwealth) 
Austria 
Azores 
Bahamas 
Bahrain—See Persian Gulf. 

Route 

London 

Egypt 
London 

Italy 

London 

Italy 
London 

Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding 

lb. 

4 4 

11 5 
6 4 
7 7 
6 ο 

3 lb. 
s. p. 

4 4 

11 5 
6 4 
7 7 
6 ο 

6 6 
4 ο 
4 6 
5 2 
8 6 
3 6 

7 lb. 
5. p. 

14 1 
14 ο 
9 2 
7 7 

n lb. 
i. p. 

15 6 
24 5 
10 2 
8 6 

22 lb. 
s. p. 

44 
16 
15 

25 7 
18 7 

NO. Of 
Customs 
Declara

tions 
reiuirt'd 

•A 

2 
A 
2 
2 
2 
A 

* No parcel may exceed £50 in value, 
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Country of Destination 

Balearic Islands . . 
Banks Islands—See New 

Hebrides. 
Barbados . . . 
Belgian Congo (including 

Ruanda—Urundi) : 
(a) Katanga Province only 
(b) Except Katanga Pro

vince 
(c) All localities 

Belgium 
Bermuda 
Bolivia :— 

(a) Except Beni 
(ό) Beni only 

Brazil 
British Guiana 
British Honduras 
British New Guinea — See 

Papua. 
British Somaliland — See 

Somaliland Protectorate. 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cambodia 
Cameroons :— 

(a) British Sphere 
(ό) French Sphere 

Canada (including New 
foundland) 

Canary Islands 
Cape Verde Islands 
Cayman Islands 
Ceylon 
Chile 
China (Formosa only) 
Colombia, Republic of :— 

(a) All places except those 
shewn under (b) and 
(c) ■■ . . . 

(b) Barranquilla, Carta
gena, Puerto Colom
bia, Rio Hacha, Santa 
Marta, Buenaventura, 
Tumaco . . 

(c) Departments of Cauca 
and Valle (except 
Buenaventura) 

Comoro Islands—See Mada
gascar. 

Cook (or Hervey) Islands . . 
Corsica 
Costa Rica 
Cuba:— 

(a) All places except 
Guantanamo Bay . . 

(b) Guantanamo Bay 
Cerenaica—See Libya. 
Czechoslovakia 
Dahomey 
Denmark 

Dodecanese Islands (including 
Rhodes)—See Greece. 

Dominica 
Dominican Republic 
Dutch Gulana^See Surinam. 
Dutch West Indies—See 

Netherland Antilles. 

Route 

Italy 

London 

V Italy 
London 

Italy 
London 

Italy 
London 

Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding Ι χ0 o[ 
Customs 

2 lb. 
s. p. 

7 4 

4 ο 

6 ι 
4 2 
9 . 2 

7 4 

7 4 

7 6 

4 6 
5 2 
6 6 

5 6 
4 8 

6 ο 
6 ο 
4 4' 

3 6 
7 2 

3 lb
s. p. 

7 4 

8 4 I 8 4 

I I 

6 ι 
4 2 

4 

7 4 

7 4 

7 6 

4 6 
5 2 
6 6 

5 6 
4 8 

6 ο 
7 4 
5 4 

7 lb. 
s. p. 

13 7 

1 2 
IO 
7 
7 

II 
12 
II 
7 
7 

IO 
9 

IO 
7 
9 

II 
14 

7 5 
8 ο 

i 3 .ο 

'8 5 
7 5 

i 6 '5 

i i 7 

l 6 2 

9 ο 
6 6 

9 
ί ο 

7 
9 
7 

7 ο 
ίο 5 

9 7 

19 3 

17 
15 

14 
12 
13 
II 
14 
17 
20 

27 Ο 

17 7 

23 7 

14 7 
17 7 

I I 3 
14 3 

22 lb. 
s. p. 

46 

29 7 

38 2 

14 3 i 24 ο 
7 5 ! i 3 5 

19 7 33 7 

24 5 
2 7 ' 5 

15 ο 
22 5 
17 5 

19 ο 
24 7 

Deck 
tions 

required 

l6
' 3 3 

18 0 A 

35 : 

31 
26 

29 
29 
27 
20 
19 

14 4 
21 5 
29 5 
18 7 
17 7 

'22 7 
20 7 
23 ο 
19 ο 
23 5 
29 5 
34 7 
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Country of Destination 

Ecuador 
Egypt . . . . 
El Salvador, Republic of . 
Erithrea 
Estonia—Same as U.S.S.R. 
Ethiopia 
Falkland Islands 
Fanning Island (including 

Washington Island) 
Faroe Islands 
Fernando Po—See Spanish 

Guinea. 
Fiji Islands 
Finland 
Formosa—See China. 
France (includ ing Monaco) 
French Equatorial Africa 

(Gabon, Moyen Congo, 
Oubangui—Chari and 
Tchad) 

French Guiana 
French Guinea 
French India—See India 

French. 
French IndoChina—See 

Cambodia. VietNam. 
French Settlements of 

Oceania: 
(a) Except Wallis and 

Futana 
(b) Wallis and Futana . . 

French Somali Coast 
French Sudan 
French West Indies (Guade

loupe and Martinique) 
Gambia 
Germany:— 

(a) British, American and 
French Zones 

(6) Soviet Zone 
Gibraltar 
Gilbert and Ellice Islands . . 
Gold Coast Colony (including 

Ashanti and the Northern 
Territories) 

Great Britain and Northern 
Ireland 
(Note.-The following Coun

ties are in Northern Ireland: 
Antrim, Armagh, Derry, 

Down, Fermangh and 
Tyrone). 

Greece 
Greenland 
Grenada 
Guadeloupe—See French 

West Indies. 
Guatemala 
Hawaii 
Hayti 
Holland 
Honduras, Republic of 
Hong Kong 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

Route 

London 
Direct 
London 

Italv 

London 

Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding I No. of 
. . Customs 

Italv 

London 

Italy 
London 

Direct 
France 
Italy " 

Direct 
London 

alb. 
s. p. 

Italy .. 
London 
Egypt 

7 ο 
4 ι 
7 4 
6 6 

8 3 
4 6 

9 4 
4 4 

4 6 
4 6. 

7 6 

5 ° 
4 4 
4 2 
6 6 

4 4 
3 2 
5 2 
6 4 

3 » 
4 4 
4 2 

3 lb. 
s. p. 

7 6 
4 ι 
7 4 
6 6 
8 3 
4 6 
9 4 
5 4 

4 6 
6 2 

7 ο 
8 2 
7 2 

4 4 

6 ο 
5 6 
4 2 
6 6 

4 4 
3 2 
5 2 
6 4 

3 » 
5 4 
4 2 

7 lb. 
s. 
II 
4 

12 
9 

II 
9 
15 
7 

9 
7 
5 

9 
9 
8 

13 
IO 
8 
7 
9 
7 

7 
7 
7 

12 

7 
S 
6 
8 

6 
7 
7 

12 
12 
IO 
6 

II 
7 

' 7 
9 
9 

P-

7 
7 
2 
Ο 

2 
Ο 

Ο 
Ο 

Ο 
7 
8 

3 
7 
7 

7 
5. 
3 
3 
5 
7 

5 
3 
5 
7 

7 
3 
8 
ο 

ο 
ο 
7 

2 
7 
7 
7 
ο 
5 
5 
5 
Ι 

ιι lb. 
Ρ-s. 

17 5 
5 4 
ι8 5 
ίο 6 

12 6 
13 5 

23 7 
ίο 3 

14 

7 
ΙΟ 
12 

22 
17 
ΙΟ 
ΐ7 
12 
8 
13 
ΙΟ 

22 lb. 
ί. ρ. 

28 2 
8 7 

3ΐ 7 
17 5 

6 6 

13 3 
ΐ3 7 
12 5 

22 
17 
9 

ΙΟ 

13 
II 

ΙΟ 
ΙΟ 
II 
20 

ο 
2 
4 
5 
5 
3 

7 
7 
7 
ο 

37 
28 
ΙΟ 
17 

22 
17 

ι8 
ι8 
ΐ9 

7 
5 
7 
5 
7 
5 

7 
7 
ο 

17 5 

25 5 
19 ο 

23 ' ο 
23 5 
2ΐ 5 

12 
13 
ι6 

II 
ι.7 
19 

3ΐ 
49 
3ΐ 
ι6 
3° 
20 
15 
21 
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Country of Destination 

India, French (Chander
nagor, Karikal, Pondichery 
and Yanaon) 

India, Portuguese 
IndoChina—See Cambodia. 

VietNam. 
* Indonesia 

Iran :— 
(a) Abadan, Ahwaz, Kho

/ rramshahr & Khosrovi 
(b) BandarAbbas, Chor

bar, Jask, Henjam, 
Lingeh and Bushire. . 

(c) Zahidan and other 
localities of Seistan, 
Meshed and other 
localities in the pro
vince of Khurasan, 
Birjand and Turbati

Haidari 
Iraq 
Irish Republic 
Israel 
Italian Somaliland . . 
Italy 
Ivory Coast . . 
Jamaica 
Japan (Islands of Honshu, 

Kyushu, Shikoku and Hak
kaido only) and Ryukyu 
Islands 

.Jordan, the Hashemite King
dom of the (including the 
following places formerly 
in Palestine) :— 

Beit Jala, Bethlehem, 
Jenin, Jericho, Jerusalem 
(Old City), Nablus, Qal
qilya, Ramallah, Tabaria 
and Tulkarm) 

Kenya and Uganda 
Korea (SouthJKorea only). . 
Kuwait—See Persian Gulf. 
Labrador—See Canada. 
Latvia—Same as U.S.S.R. 
Lebanon, Republic of 
Leeward Islands (Antigua, 

Montserrat, Nevis, St. 
Kitts) 

Liberia 
Libya (Tripolitania Cyrenaica 

and Fezan). . 
Liechtenstein—See Switzer

land. 
LithuaniaSame as U.S.S.R. 
Luxembourg. . 
Macao 
Madagascar (including Co
* moro Islands) 
Madiera 
Malaya, Federation of (in

cluding the Colony of Singa
pore, Christmas and Cocos 
(Keeling) Islands) 

Malta 

f Route 

1 
1. 

London 
>> 

>> 
_ 

Lebanon 

>> 

„ 
j j 

London 
Direct 

Italy 
Direct 
London 

>> 

»> 

Lebanon 
London 

Direct 

London 
J» 

Italy 

„ 
London 

> j 

„ 
Italy 

Rates of postage 

2 lb. 
s. p. 

5 ο 
5 6 

6 8 

7 2 

8 3 

I I ο 
8 2 
3 6 
5 ι 
7 ο 
4 3 
6 ο 
3 8 

__. 
5 6 

5 ο 
5 2 
5 6 

3 3 

3 8 
8 2 

5 4 

4 5 
6 ο 

6 2 
5 6 

Ι 
ι 

S 4 
5 6 

3 
5. 

5 
S 

8 

7 

8 

I I 
8 
3 
5 
7 
4 
7 
3 

5 

5 
5 
5 

3 

3 
8 

5 

4 
6 

8 
5 

5 
5 

lb. 
Ρ-

ο 
6 

8 

2 

3 

ο 
2 
6 
I 
ο 
3 
4 
8 

6 

ο 
2 
6 

3 

8 
2 

4 

5 
ο 

2 
6 

4 
6 

for parcels not exceeding 

7 lb. 
s. p. 

9 5 
ί ο ο 

ί ο 5 

ί ο 8 

12 2 

15 2 
12 3 

5 7 
7 6 
8 8 
5 4 
9 ο 
7 2 

9 ο 

6 6 
9 3 
9 7 

4 5 

7 7 
ί ο 7 

7 ο 

5 8 
ΙΟ ο 

9 7 
8 3 

9 ο 
7 ο 

ι ι lb. 
ί . ρ. 

14 7 
15 3 

15 ο 

13 ο 

14 4 

17 4 
14 7 
8 3 
9 4 

ΙΟ I 
6 ι 

13 ο 
: ι 7 

13 ο 

7 7 
*4 3 
*4 5 

5 4 

12 ο 
14 ο 

8 ο 

6 7 
15 ο 

13 7 
ι ι 3 

14 ο 
8 ο 

22 lb. 
ί. ρ. 

23 7 
24. 5 

— 

24 4 

27 ι 

3 1 4 
25 8 

— 
14 2 
17 6 
ί ο 3 
22. 5 
19 ο 

— 

13 4 
24 3 

8 7 

20 s 
26 5 

13 4 

ι ι 8 
2 0 0 

2 3 7 
19 3 

2 3 2 
14 ο 

No. οί 
Custoinc 

Declara
tions 

required 

2 
I 

■3 

2 

2 

2 
2 
A 
2 
2 
2 
4 
A 

I 

3 
A 
I 

2 

A 
2 

2 

3 
A 

4 
I 

A 
2 

Gift Parcels only. 
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Country of destination 

Marian Islands (Guam only) 
Marquesas Islands — See 

French Settlements of Oce
ania. 

Martinique — See French 
West Indies. 

Mauritania 
Mauritius (including Rod

riguez Islands) 
Mexico:— 

(a) Except Chetumal 
(b) Chetumal only 

Monaco—See France. 
Montserrat — Sea Leeward 

Islands. 
Morocco :— 

(a) Casablanca and Tan
gier 

(&) French Zone . . 
(c) Spanish Zone :— 

(i) Spanish Offices. . 
(ii) British Agency 

at Tetuan 
MozambiqueiSee Portuguese 

East Africa. 
Muscat—See Persian Gulf. 
Netherlands Antilles (Cura

cao, Aruba, Bonaire, St. 
Maarten, (or St. Martin), 
St. Eustatius, Saba 

Nevis—See Leeward Islands. 
New Caledonia 
Newfoundland—See Canada. 
New Guinea Territory (the 

portion of the Island of New 
Guinea, The Bismark Archi
pelago, Buka and Bougain
ville (Solomon Islands) 

New Hebrides (including 
Banks and Torres Islands) 

New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norfolk Island—Same 

Australia. 

Route 

ncluding North Borneo ι 
Labuan) 

* Northern Rhodesia 
Norway 

* Nyasaland . . 
Pakistan 
Palestine, Egyptianoccupied 

areas (Gaza and Khan Yunis 
only) 

Panama, Republic of 
Panama, Canal Zone 
Papua 
Paraguay 
Persian Gulf:— 

Bahrain, Kuwait, 
(including Sharja) 
Muscat . . 

Peru :— 
(a) All Departments 

except Loreto 
(b) Department of Loreto 

Dubai 
and 

London 

Italy 

London 

Egypt 

London 

Lebanon 

London 

Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding 
2 lb. 
s. p. 

4 2 

4 8 
4 8 
4 6 

6' 2 
6 7 
7 3 
7 ο 

4 6 
8 ο 

4 4 
6 ο 
5 ' 2 
6 'Ό 
9 3 

6 ι 
6 2 
3 6 
6 2 
6 2 

9 5 

3 lb. 

4 2 

4 8 
4 8 
4 6 

6 2 
6 7 
7 3 
7 ο 

4 6 
8 ο 

lb. 
Ρ-

12 7 

7 3 
9 ο 
8 2 
8 5 

8 7 
8 6 

7 7 
14 3 

12 3 
13 ο 
9 ο 
8 ■ -7. 
°, ° 
8 5 

8 ο 
ίο 5 
8 ο 
9 7 
ιι 6 

8 ι 
9 2 
7 5 
12 3 
ιι ο 

ιι lb. 
5. p. 

22 5 

ΙΟ 

1 4 

1 2 
1 2 

5 

ο 

2 
5 

17 

2 2 

19 
2 2 

5 

5 

7 
ο 

9 ο 
9 .8 
9 7 
9 7 

ιι 7 
2ο 5 

19 3 
20 
14 
13 
13 
12 

12 5 
ΐ7 ο 
ιι 5 
14 7 
12 7 

9 4 
ΐ3 ° 
12 -2 
19 3 
15 5 

9 5 ! 13 4 ! !5 3 

4 ·| ιι 2 
6 Ι ίο ο 

(.12 7 
Ι " 5 

ι8 5 
15 ο 

22 lb. 

40 5 

16 4 
ι8 4 
ι6 3 
17 5 

24 ο 
21 7 
22 5 
ι8 7 

21 3 
3° ° 
ΐ9 7 
24 ο 
22 4 

ιό 8 
23 ο 
21 Ο 

27 

29 

3° 
24 

* No parcel may exceed £50 in value. 



Country of Destination 

Philippines, Republic of the 
Pitcairn Islands .«· 
Poland 
Porto Rico 
Portugal 
Portuguese East Africa 
Portuguese India—See India 

Portuguese. 
Portuguese Timor 
Portuguese West Africa :— 

(a) Angola 
(b) Guinea 
(c) S. Thome and^Principe 

Reunion 
Rhodes—Same as Greece. 
Rhodesia — See Northern 

Rhodesia and Southern 
Rhodesia. 

Roumania 
* St. Helena 

St. KittsiSee Leeward islands 
St. Lucia 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 
St. Vincent . . . . 
Samoa (Apia) 
San MarinoSame as Italy. 
Santa Cruz Islands 
Sarawak 
Saudi Arabia (Jedda, Mecca, 

Medina and Yenbo only) . . 
Senegal . . 
Seychelles 
Siam—See Thailand. 
Sierra Leone. . 
Singapore»?^ Malaya, Fede

ration of. 
Society Islands—See French 

Settlements of Oceania. 
Solomon Islands 
Somalia 
Somaliland (Protectorate) . . 

* South Africa (comprising 
Union of South Africa, 
Basutoland, Swaziland, 
Bechuanaland Protectorate 
and South West Africa). 

(a) All places except 
Bechuanaland Pro
tectorate and South 
West Africa . . . ·. . 

(b) Bechuanaland Pro
tectorate (except 
Kasane) and South 
West Africa . . 

(c) Kasane . . . . 
* Southern Rhodesia 

South Georgia 
Spain 
Spanish Guinea (Rio Muni 

and Fernando Po) 
Surinam 
Sudan (AngloEgyptian) . . ( 
Sweden . . . . . . | 
Switzerland (including Liech | 

tenstein) . . . . . . | 
Syria | 

1 
Route 

London 
>> 
,, 
>> 
,, 
,, 

,, 

>> 
,, 
> j 

>> 

Italy 
London 

" / 
,/ 

ι j * 
j > 

,, 

Egypt 
London 

,, 

)> 

5J 

J» 

Italy 

London 

JJ 

Italy 

London 

Egypt 
London 

Italy | 
Lebanon j 

1 Rates of postag 

2 lb. 
s. p. 

5 6 
4 4 
6 ο 
4 8 
5 2 
5 4 

I I ο 

7 6 
7 ο 
7 4 
6 4 

.6 7 
4 ο 

4 2 
6 6 
4 ο 
4 6 

ή ο 
4 4 

4 7 
4 2 
5 4 

5 2 

6 2 
7 4 
8 5 

4 J2 
^ ** 

4 6 
6 ο 
5 4 
4 6 
6 7 

7 6 
5 6 
5 8 
5 ο 

Λ 3 
4 2 

3 lb. 
ί . ρ.^ 

5 6 
4 4 
6 2 
4 8 
5 2 
5 4 

I I ο 

7 6 
7 ο-. 
7 4 
8 4 

6 7 
4 ο 

4 2 
6 6 
4 ο 
4 6 

7 ο 
4 4 

4 7 
4 2 
5 4 

5 2 

6 2 
7 4 
8 5 

• 

4 2 

4 , 6 
6 ο 
5 . 4 
4 6 
6 7 

9 4 
5 6 
5 8 
5 ο 

4 3 
4 2 

e for parcels not exceeding 

7 lb. 
5. p. 

9 5 
9 ο 
7 7 

ΙΟ 2 
7 7 
9 3 

17 5 

I I ο 
ΙΟ ο 
ί ο 5 
ΙΟ ο 

7 5 
7 3 

7 6 
ΙΟ ο 
7 3 
9 ο 

13 ο 
8 ο 

6 4 
7 3 
9 ο 

8 5 

12 3 
ι ι 7 
12 6 

8 3 

9 7 
ί ο 5 

9 5 
9 ο 
8 2 

I I ο 

9 7 
6 5 
8 5 

5 6 
5 5 

ι ι lb. 
s. ρ. 

14 2 
14 5 
I I ο 
17 7 
ί ο 7 
13 7 

25 3 

14 7 
13 3 
14 3 
14 3 

9 6 
ι ι 5 

22 

Ι 
Ι 

23 

ι8 
3 ΐ 
ι8 
2 3 

2 5 
2 3 
2 4 
2 4 

1 7 
ι8 

ι ι 7 19 
14 2 
ι ι 5 
14 ( 3 

20 Ο 
12 5 

7 5 
ί ο 5 
!3 7 
1 2 5 

19 3 
ι6 7 
15 ι 

13 7 

ι6 7 
ΐ 7 ο 
14 5 
13 5 

9 2 

15 ο 
14 5 
7 2 

12 7 

6 5 
6 5 

19 
2 5 

2 1 

12 
ΐ 7 
2 2 

19 

2 9 
25 

3° 
25 
23 
15 
2 6 
24 
ΙΟ 
2 0 

I I 
I I 

lb. 
Ρ· 

5 

5 
5 
ο 
7 

5 
ο 
5 
7 

■ 

3 
7 

5 

0 
ο 

3 

8 
5 
7 

ο 

5 
7 

ο 
5 
ο 
2 

2 

3 
5 
5 
5 
Ι 

No. of 
Customs 
Declara 

tions 
requirec 

A 
A 
2 
A 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
2 

4 
A 

A 
I 
A 
A 

A 
A 

3 
3 
A 

A 

A 
A 
3 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
3 

3 
2 
2 
I 

3 
2 

* No parcel may exceed £50 in value. 



417 

- -
Country of Destination 

Tanganyika Territory 
Thailand . . · · . . · · 
Tibet (Gyantse, Pharijong 

and Yatung (Chumbi) onlv) 
Togo :— 

(a) British Sphere 
(b) French Sphere 

Tonga (Friendly Islands) . . 
Tortola (British Virgin 

Islands) 
Transjordan—See Jordan the 

Hashemite Kingdom of the. 
Trieste, Free Territory of :— 

(a) British and American 
Zone . . 

(b) Yugoslav Zone 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Tripolitania—See Lybia. 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Turks and Caicos Islands . . 
Uganda—See Kenya and 

Uganda. 
Union of South Africa—See 

South Africa. 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics :— 
(a) In Europe 
(b) In Asia 

United States of America . . 
Uruguay . . . . 
Vatican City State 
Venezuela 
VietNam:— 

(a) Cholon, Haiphong, 
Saigon and Turane | 

{b) Other places . . . . | 
Virgin Islands :— 

(a) British—Sec Tortola. 
(6) U.S.A 

Yugoslavia 
Zanzibar 

Route 

London 
,, 
,, 
,, 
,, 
>» 

,, 
,, 
,, 

Italy 
Lebanon 
London 

,, 
,, 
,, 
,, 

Italy 
London 

„" 
1 

Italy 
London 

Rates of postage 

2 
S. 

5 
7 

5 

4 
6 
5 

4 

5 
6 
3 

5 
5 
3 

8 
13 
4 
5 
4 
9 

7 
9 

4 
5 
3 

b. 
P-

ζ 

4 

ο 

4 
ο 
4 

8 

6 
2 
6 

6 
ο 
8 

2 

Ο 

4 
8 
3 ' 
2 

8 
ζ 

8 
2 
8 

3 lb. 
*. ρ. 
5 2 

. 7 4 

5 ο 

4 4 
7 4 
5 4 

4 8 

7 ο 
8 ο . 
3 6 

5 6 
5 ο 
3 8 

-
9 2 

14 ο 
4 4 
9 6 
4 3 
9 2 

ίο 4 
ι ι 4 

4 8 
5 2 
3 8 

for parcels not exceeding 

7 1 
s. 

9 
I I 

-
9 

7 
9 

Ι Ο 

Ι Ο 

8 
9 
7 

7 
6 

.7 

Ι Ο 

15 
9 

I I 

5 
13 

1 2 

13 

Ι Ο 

6 
7 

b . 

£· 
3 
3 

5 

7 
Ο 

5 

5 

S 
5 
Ο 

Ο 
6 
2 

7 
5 
2 
2 
4 
Ο 

ο 
ο 

2 
4 
7 

ι ι lb. 
ί . j>. 

14 3 
16 3 

14 7 

11 5 
13 0 
16 5 

16 7 

12 3 
13 5 
10 7 

. 8 ο 
7 7 

ι ι 7 

14 ο 
ι 8  5 
15 7 
15 7 
6 ι 

ιό 3 

16 5 
ι ? 5 

17 7 
7 3 

12 5 

2 2 
ί . 

2 4 
2 6 

ι 8 
2 2 
2 8 

2 9 

2 1 

2 3 
17 

14 
13 
19 

2 5 
34 
2 7 
2 6 
Ι Ο 
2 6 

2 8 
2 9 

3 ΐ 
1 2 
2 1 

lb . 
Ρ-

3 
5 

Ο 

5 
2 

7 

Ο 

3 
5 

ο 
4 
ο 

ο 
3 
5 
7 · 
3 
7 

25 

5 

5 
6 
ο 

No. of 
Customs 
Declara

tions 
required 

A 
A 

2 

A 
4 
A 

A 

3 
. 3 

A 

2 

3 
A 

3 
3 
A 
2 
2 

4 

t 
1 

A 
2 

A 

(M.P. 526/49/2.) 

No. 329. 

Ordered this 4th day of July, I953

A. S. ALDRIDGE, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

THE POST OFFICE LAW. 
CAP. 281. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2630 
MADE UNDER SECTION J. 

J. FLETCHERCOOKE, 
Acting Governor. 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 7 of the Post Office 
Law,'I, the Acting Governor, with the. advice of the Executive Council, 
do hereby order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Rates of Postage and 
Postal Charges) (Amendment) Order, 1953, and shall be read as one with 


